Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
6713/Henkel RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MELVYN LITTLE	Name: AFFIMED THERAPEUTICS AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□Yes⊠ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	C. ALL TECUNION OCTEDADIA
Execution Date(s) May 26, 2006	Street Address: TECHNOLOGIEPARK
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name	IM NEUENHEIMER FELD 582
☐ Joint Research Agreement	City: <u>HEIDELBERG</u>
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: GERMANY Zip: 69120
□ Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/574,961 Filed July 5, 2006	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Breiner & Breiner, L.L.C.	and the second s
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41\$ 40.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 320160	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	□ Enclosed
City: Alexandria	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Virginia</u> Zíp: <u>22320-0160</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (703) 684-6885	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (703) 684-8206	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-3690</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Mary J. Breiner
9. Signature: May Breiser Signature	September 26, 2008 Date
Mary J. Breiner, Reg. No. 33,161	· ·
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

6713

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MELVYN LITTLE, residing at Fritz-von-Briesen-Str. 10, 69151 Neckargemund, Germany, am the sole owner of the invention set forth in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/574,961 filed July 5 , 2006, based on International Patent Application No. PCT/EP04/011268 and entitled "SINGLE-CHAIN ANTIBODY ACTING AGAINST 37 KDA/67 KDA LAMININ RECEPTOR AS TOOLS FOR THE DIAGNOSIS AND THERAPY OF PRION DISEASES AND CANCER, PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF", the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert the serial number and filing date once ascertained; and

WHEREAS, AFFIMED THERAPEUTICS AG, a corporation of Germany and having a place of business at Technologiepark, Im Neuenheimer Feld 582, 69120 Heidelberg, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention set forth in the above-mentioned United States

Patent Application and to any and all Letters Patent for the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I, MELVYN LITTLE, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto AFFIMED THERAPEUTICS AG, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions set forth in the above-mentioned United States Patent Application as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made, including any and all rights of action based thereon.

Date: 26 77 2, 2006

MELVYN LITTLE

PATENT REEL: 021605 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 09/26/2008